information acquired in the course of and by reason of his or her official duties, 
for financial gain for himself or herself or others. 

M.  No former Town official or Town employee who participated substantially in the 

negotiation or award of a Town contract obliging the Town to pay an amount of 
twenty-five thousand (25,000) dollars or more, or who supervised the 
negotiation or award of such contract shall seek or accept employment with a 
party to the contract other than the Town for a period of one (1) year after his 
or her resignation from Town office or position if his or her resignation occurs